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CHAPTER 264

AN ACT to amend chapter 201, laws of 1937, section 5 (1) (c) as created
by chapter 357, laws of 1947, section 9, relating to general employes'
and sheriffs' retirement system in counties having a population of
500,000 or more.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

Chapter 201, laws of 1937, section 5 (1) (c) , as created by chapter
357, laws of 1947, section 9, is amended to read:

(Chapter 201, laws 1937) Section 5 (1) (c). Each member in active
service, except deputy sheriffs, who has attained the age of 70, and in the
case of deputy sheriffs the age of 63, on the date of the establishment of
the retirement system or who thereafter attains such age, shall be retired
at the end of the month at which such age is attained. A member who is
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elected by vote of the people shall not be required to retire at age 70.
* * * This amendment (1955) shall not affect continuances in 'service
after age 70, effective prior to the effective state (1955) of this amendment.

Approved June 17, 1955.
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